# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4053062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON THROUGH ITS CENTER FOR COMMERCIALIZATION	09/14/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RODNEY J.Y. HO
Street Address:	3220 WEST MERCER WAY
City:	MERCER ISLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98040
Name:	BRENDA NEWMAN
Street Address:	2722 33RD AVE SOUTH
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98144

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14239516

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ktpalmtin@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: KYAW TIN
Address Line 1: 3685 IRIS AVE

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYAW TIN
SIGNATURE:	/s kyaw tin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=201609141624#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039754 FRAME: 0138 source=201609141624#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039754 FRAME: 0139

### ASSIGNMENT

The University of Washington, through its Center for Commercialization, located at 4311 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington 98105-4608 for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Rodney J.Y Ho 3220 West Mercer Way, Mercer Island, Washington 98040

Brenda Newman 2722 33rd Ave South, Seattle, WA 98144

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the invention(s), and in the following patent applications that have been filed for said invention(s):

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2012/05/051593 filed August 20, 2012 entitled COMPOSITIONS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR TREATING INFECTIONS; and

U.S. Patent Application Number: 14239516 filed on May 19th, 2014 entitled COMPOSITIONS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR TREATING INFECTIONS;

and in all other applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

- 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention(s) and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.
- 2) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date <u>9//4//4</u>	Signature
	Andrew L. Laughlin, Patent Portfolio Manager
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	) SS.
COUNTY OF KING )	
I certify that I know or have satis	sfactory evidence that Andrew L. Laughlin is the person who appeared

before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Printed Name
Notary Public

(Seal or stamp)

NOTARY
PUBLIC

25/21/2019

My appointment expires MMV 21, 20, 7

PATENT REEL: 039754 FRAME: 0141

**RECORDED: 09/15/2016**